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ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
COMPUTERIZED RESERVATION SYSTEM IN BAHRAICH REGION
Kishor Shri Kamal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of stations pertaining to Bahraich district in Uttar Pradesh which have been provided with computerized reservation system;

(b) whether there is any proposal to extend this facility to other stations pertaining to Bahraich district in Uttar Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which this step is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): In Bahraich district of Uttar Pradesh, Computerized reservation facility is provided at 5 stations namely Bahraich, Nanpara, Payagpur, Risia and Jarwal Road.

(b)&(c): Unreserved Ticketing System-cum-Passenger Reservation System(UTS-cum-PRS) has been sanctioned for 3 more stations viz. Mihinpurwa, Bichhia and Nepalganj Road stations and is likely to be commissioned shortly.
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